
 

 

 

 

                                     
 

                                          

                                       GAME TIMES 

DATE  OPPONENT       JV          VARSITY  

Sat. Oct. 28  Quad-Scrimmage with Clear Falls, Deer Park & Dawson @ Clear Falls  8:00 a.m.  8:00 a.m. 
Tue. Oct. 31  Tri-Scrimmage with Baytown Lee & St. Francis Episcopal @ TCHS 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 
 

Thu.-Sat. Nov. 9-11 @ Alief Sub-Varsity Tournament     TBA  -------------- 
Tue. Nov. 14  @ Brazoswood       4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Thu.-Sat. Nov. 16-18 @ Alvin ISD Varsity Tournament     -------------- TBA 
Mon. Nov. 20  @ South Houston       10:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 
Tue. Nov. 21  Clear Falls       10:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 
Tue. Nov. 28  @ La Marque       4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Thu-Sat. Nov. 30-Dec. 2 @ Houston ISD Varsity Tournament     --------------- TBA 
Tue. Dec. 5  Santa Fe *                       4:30 p.m.           6:00 p.m. 
Fri-Sat. Dec. 8-9  @ Barbers Hill JV Tournament     TBA  --------------- 
Tue. Dec. 12  @ Galena Park              9th – 4:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.            7:00 p.m. 
Fri. Dec. 15  Manvel *                       4:30 p.m.      6:00 p.m. 
Tue. Dec. 19  @ LaPorte *           3:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 
Thu. Dec. 28  @ Alvin            10:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.  
Fri. Jan. 5  Ball High * - Lil’ Stings Night         3:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 9  @ Angleton *           4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 12  Friendswood *          4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 16  @ Santa Fe *           4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 19  St. Francis Episcopal      6:00 p.m. ---------   
Tue. Jan. 23  @ Manvel *            4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 26  LaPorte *       4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 

Tue. Jan. 30  @ Ball High *       4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 2  Angleton * - Senior Night     4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 6  @ Friendswood *       4:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 
================================================================================= 
                                  Updated:  10/3/23 
Sat. Feb. 10  District Certification Date                       
Mon-Tue. Feb. 12-13 Bi-District Playoffs                         
Thu-Sat. Feb. 15-17  Area Playoffs                        
Mon-Tue. Feb. 19-20 Regional Quarterfinals Playoffs 
Fri-Sat. Feb. 22-24  Regional Tournament @ Merrell Center, Katy 
Thu-Sat. Feb. 29-March 2 UIL Girl’s State Basketball Tournament @ Alamodome, San Antonio 
 

* = District 18-5A Game                                                          School Colors:  Orange & Black 
 

HEAD COACH – Leanna Stockdale 
Assistant Coaches:  Aubrey Goodwin, Jeremy Hilton & Jodi Thompson 

 

Athletic Director:  Leland Suvorvik                          Superintendent:  Dr. Melissa Duarte 
Asst. Athletic Director:  Tony Willis                         Principal:  Lincoln Hypolite 
Girl’s Athletic Coordinator:  Michaela Vanderford 
 

Head Athletic Trainer:  John Hill 
Assistant Trainers:  Salvatore Malone & Theodora Tsalakis 

 

 

TEXAS CITY HIGH SCHOOL 

2023-24 

GIRL’S BASKETBALL 

SCHEDULE 
 

 
 


